PREMISES:  Storefront located at: 88 Front Street, Ballston Spa, New York 12020

TERM: The term of this demise shall be for       (3 ) years beginning   June 1, 2023  and ending May 31 , 2026.

RENT: the rent for the demised term shall be:  
Year 1:  Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($975.00) per month (June 1, 2023 and ending May 31, 2024)
Year 2:  One Thousand Fifty Dollars ($1050.00) per month (June 1, 2024 and ending May 31, 2025)
Year 2:  One Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($1100.00) per month (June 1, 2025 and ending May 31, 2026)

LEASE EXTENSION: Provided Tenant is not in default of any of the terms and conditions of this lease, Tenant shall have the 
option to renew this Lease for one (1) additional term of two (2) years upon the same terms and conditions of this Lease with